the Company for a term of 5 (Five) years with effect from January 1, 2026, on the terms and conditions as under: 

mailto:secretarial@asianstargroup.com
http://www.asianstargroup.com/

a) Period of appointment: From January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2030. 
b) Salary: Rs. 1,75,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy-Five Lacs Only). 
c) Perquisites and benefits as per Schedule V of the Act. 
d) Powers and duties as per the provisions of the Articles of Association of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in the event of absence or inadequacy of net profits in any financial year, the

[...]

the Company for a term of 5 (Five) years with effect from January 1, 2026, whose period of office shall be liable to 
determination by retirement of Directors by rotation, on the terms and conditions as under: 

a) Period of appointment: From January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2030. 
b) Salary: Rs. 1, 25,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty-Five Lacs only) per annum. 
c) Perquisites and benefits as per Schedule V of the Act. 
d) Powers and duties as per the provisions of the Articles of Association of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in the event of absence or inadequacy of net profits in any financial year, the

[...]

the Company for a term of 5 (Five) years with effect from January 1, 2026, whose period of office shall be liable to 
determination by retirement of Directors by rotation, on the terms and conditions as under: 

a) Period of appointment: From January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2030. 
b) Salary: Rs. 75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs only) per annum. 
c) Perquisites and benefits as per Schedule V of the Act. 
d) Powers and duties as per the provisions of the Articles of Association of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in the event of absence or inadequacy of net profits in any financial year, the

[...]

Listing Regulations. Accordingly, approval of the shareholders is sought for appointment of Yogesh D Dabholkar & Co., as 
the Secretarial Auditors of the Company. 

The proposed remuneration to be paid to the Auditors for the financial year FY 2025-26 is Rs. 75,000- (Rupee Seventy-
Five Thousand only) excluding applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses. Besides the secretarial audit services, the 
Company may also obtain certifications from Yogesh D Dabholkar & Co., under various statutory regulations and 
certifications required by banks, statutory authorities, audit related services and other permissible non-secretarial audit

[...]

Officer and Managing Director, designated as Executive Director of the Company, in terms of the applicable provisions of 
the Companies Act, 2013 (“the Act”).  

a) Period of appointment: From January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2030.  
b) Salary: Rs. 1, 75,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy-Five Lacs Only) per annum.  
c) Perquisites and benefits as per Schedule V of the Act.  
d) Powers and duties as per the provisions of the Articles of Association of the Company.  

In the event of absence or inadequacy of net profits in any financial year, the remuneration payable to Mr.

[...]

Director, designated as Executive Director of the Company, in terms of the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 
2013 (“the Act”).  

Broad particulars of the terms of re-appointment of and remuneration payable to Mr. Arvind T. Shah are as under:  

a) Period of appointment: From January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2030.  
b) Salary: Rs. 1,25,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lacs only) per annum.  
c) Perquisites and benefits as per Schedule V of the Act.  
d) Powers and duties as per the provisions of the Articles of Association of the Company.  

In the event of absence or inadequacy of net profits in any financial year, the remuneration payable to Mr.